

उपरोक्त किया जाता है की इस गांधी पुस्तक की में
ग्रामीन द्वारा ग्रोवेल - 100 (एक सौ) पृष्ठ है
जो सहायक अभियन्ता ग्रामीन कार्य विभाग
कार्य बाण्ट प्रमण्डल, लौकही के नाम से निर्गत है।

20/11/21
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

फुलपरास DIVISION
लौकही SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

MB No. 301
2021-22

20/11/21
Name of Officer Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

NABARD योजना अन्तर्गत "नरेन्द्रपुर चौक
से लौकहा साव दलित
डीका तक।

Let on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:-					Const. of road
					Harnadapur
					Chowk to Kali
					sthen conu
					Dalit Tola Tak
Name of Agency					
					Kanhaiya Jha
Agreement No.					19 SBD/2021-22
Date of Commencement					19.11.2021

Date of Measurement:- 21.12.2021

Item No. 01

Setting Out Pillars

8 Hb. x 6.164 km = 49.312

Say 49 Hb.

Item No. 02

Clearing & grubbing road land

6.164.00 M x 3.500 = 21.574.00

Say 2.157 H

Item No. 03

Dismantling of existing structure

Continuation

2nd on A/C Bill

Bill value ₹ 11183849 = ₹

Limit **31** ₹ 10535861/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SD @ 8%			842	869	20
IT @ 1%			93	238	20
L. Cen @ 1%			93	238	20
SUST @ 1%			93	238	20
CUST @ 1%			93	238	20
Royalty			154	190	20
S. fee			367	278	20
Total Deduction			1737	289	20
By e-payment			8798	572	20
Bill value			10535	861	20
Payable for ₹ 1053586120 (One Crore Five Lac Thirty five Thousand Eight Hundred sixty one) only.					
 20/3/22 17/5/22 Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Phulparas Be 17/05/2022 For 17/5/22					

Continuation

3rd on A/c Bill

32

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Const. of road					
Harundapur Chowk					
to Kalis then Saru					
Dalit Tola Tak					
under state scheme					
Name of Agency					
Kathiyar Jha					
Agreement No. 19 SBD/2021-22					
Date of Commencement: 19.11.2021					
Date of Measurement: 12.05.2022					
Item No. 01					
C/w in excavation					
Abutment	2 Nos	7.60	2.133	1.60	= 51.875
R/w	4 Nos	1.767	1.93	1.60	= 21.826
					73.701 m ³
Item No. 02					
Providing P.C.C. Ms in					
open foundation					
Abutment	2 Nos	7.60	2.133	0.20	= 6.484
R/w	4 Nos	1.767	1.93	0.20	= 2.718
Cut off wall	2 Nos	0.40	1.00	0.20	= 0.16
					9.372 m ³
Item No. 03					
Providing P.C.C. Ms in					
open foundation					
Abutment	2 Nos	6.80	(1.933 + 1.933)		
			2	1.400	
					= 31.092 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No 29					
Providing Weep holes					
in abutment & return wall					
Vide the M.B. Page 35 - 21 Nos					
21 Nos @ Rs 83 = 45 / Nos					
→ Rs 1,752 = 00					
Item No 30					
Drainage spout					
Complete as per drawing					
Vide the M.B. Page 35 - 2 Nos					
2 Nos @ Rs 628 = 18 / Nos					
→ Rs 1,256 = 00					
Item No. 31					
Cont. of granules					
sub base by providing					
well graded material					
Vide the M.B. Page 35. 28.6 m ³					
Abstract of 2nd A.C.B.M Page 29. 337.5 m ³					
366.13 m ³					
366.13 m ³ @ Rs 3583 = 47 / m ³					
→ Rs 13,15,677 = 00					
Item No 32					
Providing, laying and					
compacting WBM Gr 3					
Vide the M.B. Page 35 - 28.12 m ³					
Abstract of 2nd A.C.B.M Page 29. 253.14 m ³					
281.26 m ³					

R. 92,00,110 = 00

Continuation

R 92,00,110200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
281.26 m ³ @ R 4474253/m ³					
					R 12,58,506200
Item No. 33					
Cable duct across the road					
Vide this M.B. Page 36. 22.50 m					
22.50 m @ R 905235/m					
					R 20,370200
Item No. 34					
Const. of unreinforced C.C. pavement 173 m					
as per specification					
Vide this M.B. Page 36. 600.00 m ²					
600.00 m ² @ R 7,813220/m ²					
					R 46,87,920200
Item No. 35					
Const. of granules sub base by providing well graded material					
Vide this M.B. Page 36. 1215.00 m ²					
Abstract of 2nd A/C Bid Page 23. 3025.00 m ²					
					3240.00 m ²
3240.00 m ² @ R 35,03247/m ²					
					R 1,16,42,843200
Item No. 36					
Providing a firing of typical NABARD					

R 2,68,09,740200

Continuation

₹ 2,68,09,740 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Informationary sign board					
with Logo as per					
MORD specification					
Abstract of 2nd A/C B/W Pages - 2 No					
2 No @ ₹ 11,025 = 51/No					
→ ₹ 22,051 = 00					
₹ 2,68,31,800 = 00					
Add 12% GST - ₹ 32,19,816 = 00					
Add 1% L.C. - ₹ 2,68,318 = 00					
S.F. - ₹ 3,34,551 = 00					
₹ 3,06,54,485 = 00					
Deduct 14.21% as per Contract					
₹ 43,56,002 = 00					
₹ 2,62,98,483 = 00					
Deduct from above					
Payment ₹ 1,59,17,540 = 00					
₹ 1,03,80,934 = 00					
A.R.					
08.06.2022					
J.C.					
08.06.2022					
A.R.					